503976500 08/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4023156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD E. WOOTTEN JR.	08/24/2016
GERALD E. WOOTTEN III	08/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOMTEX, INC.	
Street Address:	15295 ALABAMA HIGHWAY 157	
City:	VINEMONT	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35179	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7131152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOMT-47755US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Kuklisin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=HOMT-47755US1-Assignment-Executed-USP7131152#page1.tif

PATENT 503976500 REEL: 039538 FRAME: 0332

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of August 24, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between GERALD E. WOOTTEN, JR., an individual who resides at 298 County Road, 1468, Cullman, Alabama, 35058, and GERALD E. WOOTTEN, III, an individual who resides 4152 Sharpsburg Drive, Birmingham, Alabama 35213 ("Assignors"), and HOMTEX, INC., an Alabama corporation having an address of 15295 Alabama Highway 157, Vinemont, Alabama 35179 ("Assignee").

- WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Patent No. 7,131,152, entitled: Bed Sheet with Side Pocket, issued on November 7, 2006, and any foreign counterparts or equivalents thereto, existing now or in the future and including, but not limited to, patents of utility, improvement or addition, utility model and appearance and industrial design patents and inventors certificates, as well as divisionals, reissues, continuations (in whole or in part), renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing and any patents that may issue from any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents"); and
- WHEREAS, Assignee, at its request and direction, wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, any foreign counterparts or equivalents thereto, existing now or in the future and including, but not limited to, patents of utility, improvement or addition, utility model and appearance and industrial design patents and inventors certificates, as well as divisionals, reissues, continuations (in whole or in part), renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing and any patents that may issue from any of the foregoing, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter related to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR—GERALD E. WOOTTEN

ASSIGNOR-GERALD E. WOOTTEN, III

RECORDED: 08/25/2016

PATENT

REEL: 039538 FRAME: 0333